

Shigeo Aramaki

Born: September 5, 1930 in Tokyo

Professional activity

March, 1953	Graduated from Department of Geology, University of Tokyo (BS)
March, 1957	Assistant, Department of Geology, University of Tokyo
April, 1961	Doctor of Science (in the old system of education)
Aug 1957 – Oct 1959	Research Assistant, Graduate school, Pennsylvania State University
Dec 1965 – Dec 1966	Research Fellow, Materials Research Laboratory, Pennsylvania State University
Dec 1965 – 1975	Associate Professor, Earthquake Research Institute, University of Tokyo
Apr 1975 – 1991	Professor, Earthquake Research Institute, University of Tokyo
Apr 1991 – 1994	Professor, Department of Geology and Mineralogy, Hokkaido University
Apr 1994 – 2001	Professor, Department of Earth Sciences, Nihon University
Apr $2003 - 2014$	Director, Yamanashi Institute of Environmental Sciences
Apr 2014 to date	Honorary advisor, Mount Fuji Research Institute, Yamanashi Prefecture

Academic and social activity

1986 - 1988	President, Volcanological Society of Japan
1988 – 1993	President, International Association of Volcanology and the Chemistry of the Earth's Interior (IAVCEI)
1993 - 1999	Member, National Coordination Committee for the Prediction of Volcanic Eruption
1997 - 2000	Member, Science Council of Japan
2001 - 2005	Chairman, National Committee on Mitigation of Volcanic Disasters of Fuji Volcano

Honorary member of:

- International Association of Volcanology and the Chemistry of the Earth's Interior IAVCEI)
- Geological Society of America
- Volcanological Society of Japan
- Geological Society of Japan

IAVCEI Krafft Medal